

W I S C O N S I N

A D M I N I S T R A T I V E

R E G I S T E R

MAY, 1977

No. 257

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1) NEW MATERIAL

Volume 1	Aeronautics:	New code
1	Agriculture:	Table of contents; Pages 53; 225 to 226; 228-9; 286-1 to 286-3
1	Banking:	Pages 33 to 36
1	Business Development:	Divider
1	Cosmetology Examining Board:	New code
1	Credit Union:	Table of contents; Pages 7 to 8; 31 to 32
2	Elections Board:	Pages 1 to 2-3
2	Ethics Board:	Page 1 to 2
2	Executive Orders:	Divider
2	Health and Social Services: (Health)	Table of contents; Page 19
3	Highways:	Pages 133 to 134-6
5	Insurance:	Pages 115 to 126; 283 to 288-2
5	Medical Examining Board:	Table of contents; Pages 12-1 to 12-9; 33 to 34
5	Motor Vehicles:	Pages 139 to 145
6	Natural Resources:	<u>Fish, Game, etc.</u> , Chs. NR 1 to 80 Pages 5 to 6; 14-3 to 14-4; 15 to 44-3; 117; 239 to 250-15

Volume 7	Public Instruction:	Pages 61 to 62; 93 to 96-15; 106-1 to 106-2
8	Real Estate Examining Board:	Table of contents; Pages 43 to 47
8	Savings and Loan:	Table of contents; Pages 29; 33
8	Securities Commission:	Pages 47 to 49
8	State Fair Park:	Divider
8	Health and Social Services: (Vocational Rehabilitation)	Divider

2) INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSERTING NEW MATERIAL

3) NOTICE SECTION (Blue Sheets)

Agriculture:	Hearings on Ch. Ag 30, milk production standards and on Ch. Ag 31, dairy plant standards.
Controlled Substances Board:	Hearing to consider revision to statutory schedule II. Proposed rule to add prazepam to schedule IV.
Elections Board:	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules re special election filing. Hearing to consider several rules relating to campaign finance and a rule on residency proof. Proposed rule concerning contribution from candidate's personal funds.
Employe Trust Funds: (Group Insurance)	Hearing to consider revision to rules concerning the state group health insurance program.
Health and Social Services: (Health)	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules re standards for septic tanks.
(Health and Social Services)	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules relating to the ability to pay for various social services. Hearing to consider a rule on transfer of residents' funds when a resident expires.

Industry, Labor and Human Relations:	<u>Building, Heating, etc. - Chs. Ind 50-64</u> <u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules re ventilation standards.
Insurance:	Hearing re standards and procedures for filing insurance policy forms. Hearing to consider repeal of Ins 6.71 and creation of Ins 6.76 re property insurance policy forms.
Motor Vehicles:	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules re motor vehicle manufacturer's license.
Natural Resources:	<u>Fish, Game, etc. Chs. NR 1 to 80</u> <u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules were adopted re special season on beaver. Proposed rules relating to trap nets. <u>Environmental Protection, Chs. NR 100-</u> <u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules concerning pulp and paper manufacturing effluent limitations. Hearing to consider revisions to standards for intrastate waters.
Psychology Examining Board:	<u>EMERGENCY RULES NOW IN EFFECT</u> Rules were adopted concerning the licensing of psychologists.
Public Instruction:	Proposed revisions to Ch. PI 3 re teachers certificates.
Health and Social Services: (Public Welfare)	See Emergency Rule listing for Health and Social Services on page 2.
Revenue:	Notice of proposed rule adoption in several areas administered by the Department.
Securities:	Hearing on a revision to the Securities Commissioner's code.
Health and Social Services: (Health)	Proposed repeal of H 52.08.

I N S T R U C T I O N S
 F O R I N S E R T I N G
 N E W M A T E R I A L

- | | |
|---|--|
| Volume 1 Aeronautics: | Remove code and insert new code. |
| 1 Agriculture: | Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Remove page 53 to 54 and insert new page 53.
Remove page 225 to 226 and insert new page 225 to 226.
Remove page 228k and insert new page 228-9.
Insert pages 286-1 to 286-3 after page 286. |
| 1 Banking: | Remove pages 33 to 36 and insert new pages 33 to 36. |
| 1 Business Development: | Insert divider before code. |
| 1 Cosmetology Examining Board: | Insert new code after Controlled Substances Board Code. |
| 1 Credit Union: | Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Remove page 7 to 8 and insert new page 7 to 8.
Insert new page 31 to 32 after page 29. |
| 2 Elections Board: | Remove pages 1 to 2-2 and insert new pages 1 to 2-3. |
| 2 Ethics Board: | Remove page 1 to 2 and insert new page 1 to 2. |
| 2 Executive Orders: | Insert divider before code. |
| 2 Health and Social Services:
(Health) | Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Remove pages 19 to 40-4 and insert new page 19. |

- Volume 3 Highways: Remove pages 133 to 134-7 and insert new pages 133 to 134-6.
- 5 Insurance: Remove pages 115 to 126 and insert new pages 115 to 126.
Remove pages 283 to 288-2 and insert new pages 283 to 288-2.
- 5 Medical Examining Board: Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Remove pages 12-1 to 12-5 and insert new pages 12-1 to 12-9.
Remove page 33 to 34 and insert new page 33 to 34.
- 5 Motor Vehicle: Remove pages 139 to 145 and insert new pages 139 to 145.
- 6 Natural Resources: Fish, Game, etc. Chs. NR 1 to 80
Remove page 5 to 6 and insert new page 5 to 6.
Remove page 14-3 to 14-4 and insert new page 14-3 to 14-4.
Remove pages 15 to 44-2 and insert new pages 15 to 44-3.
Remove page 117 to 118 and insert new page 117.
Remove pages 239 to 250-13 and insert new pages 239 to 250-15*.
(Note: Due to an editorial error there will be 2 pages numbered 250-15. Both should be left in the Code.)
- 7 Public Instruction: Remove page 61 to 62 and insert new page 61 to 62.
Remove pages 93 to 96 and insert new pages 93 to 96-15.
Insert new page 106-1 to 106-2 after page 106.
- 8 Real Estate Examining Board: Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Insert new pages 43 to 47 after page 41.

- Volume 8 Savings and Loan: Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.
Remove page 29 and insert new page 29.
Remove page 33 and insert new page 33.
- 8 Securities: Remove pages 47 to 49 and insert new pages 47 to 49.
- 8 State Fair Park: Insert divider before code.
- 8 Health and Social Services:
(Vocational Rehabilitation) Insert divider before code.